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Practical Assessment 
 
All trainee officials must undertake a competency-based assessment in each of the 
officiating positions in a practical setting, and be assessed as competent to gain 
accreditation. A competency-based assessment must be conducted by an approved 
Swimming WA Assessor. 
 
Requesting an Assessment 
 
Refer to the SWA Accreditation Assessment Guidelines for the assessment process. 
This information can be found on the SWA website.  
 
Swimming WA Assessors  
 
The following Swimming WA Referees are approved to assess the following;  
Referee, Inspector of Turns, Judge of Strokes, Recorder, Starter, Check Starter, Clerk of 
Course. 
 
 
Name Surname Phone Club Email 
Peter  Anderson 0418855835 Thornlie p.k.anderson3@bigpond.com 
Ian  Arblaster 0438944890 Breakers arblaster@westnet.com.au 
Robyn  Arblaster 0419856892 Breakers arblaster@westnet.com.au 
Ryan  Arblaster 0418919597 Breakers ryan_arblaster@hotmail.com 
Lesley  Arrowsmith 0408918288 Victoria Park lesley.arrowsmith2@bigpond.com 
Martin  Lankester 94173254 South Shore mlankester@optusnet.com.au 
Greg  Wilson 0412095201 Breakers willow11@iinet.net.au 
Alison Tilt 0409290673 Mandurah alison@tiltnom.com.au 
Kaye  Bolger 0417174957 Albany busybiz@rainbowis.com.au 
Dorothy  Harris 0429474596 Waroona dotatnews@westnet.com.au 
Karin  Hazell 0423976642 Peel Aquatic karinhazell@hotmail.com 
Alf  Matthews 0428711117 Wongan Hills matthews@wongan.agn.net.au 
Jacqui  McNamara 0448099502 York jacqui_mc@bigpond.com 
 
 


